
THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KISORO AT KISORO

CRIMINAL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 09-02-2026 to 13-02-2026

TUESDAY, 10-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
CHIEF MAGISTRATE
BAMUHIGA PATRIC

Time Case number
Case
Category

Pares Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0222-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS HARERIMANA
DANIER ALIAS KAZEYI,
HAKIZIMANA FRED ALIAS
SEBEN

ROBBERY
SIMPLE-(MC)

Kisoro/675/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0265-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NIYIGABA REE
STEALING
VEHICLE

Kisoro/
CRB-787/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0026-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS NIZEYIMANA
ALEX,KAZUNGU
PATRICK,ELIJAH
BRIAN,NSHIMIYE HAKIZA
ALIAS KID

AGGRAVATED
ROBBERY

Kisoro/379/2025Men�oning

4. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0211-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS TUYIZERE
ROBERT,HABOMUGISHA
INNOCENT,SAMVURA
STEVEN,BIZIMANA
RONALD,DUKORIMANA
MOSES, MANIRIHO
JOTHAM

POSSESSION OF
NARCOTICS

Kisoro/
CRB-633/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I
BUSULWA IVAN

Time Case number
Case
Category

Pares Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
JO-0009-2025

Juvenile
Offence

UGANDA VS KIBASUMBA
COLLINS

THREATENING
VIOLENCE-(A-B)

Kisoro/647/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0137-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NSABIMANA
MATSIKO CRANMER

THEFT Kisoro/319/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0028-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS SSEMASANTE
EMMANUEL, NIYONZIMA
NIYONSABA (ALIAS NIYO),
SADU MUTAYOMBA

AGGRAVATED
ROBBERY

Kisoro/407/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



4. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0195-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MBABAZI
PETELO

THEFT
Kisoro/
CRB-524/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0035-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
NTEZIYAREMYE INNOCENT

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT

Kisoro/563/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

6. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0042-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS KIGOOZI
SHABAN,TURINAYO
IBRAHIM

AGGRAVATED
ROBBERY

Kisoro/
CRB-789/2025

Men�oning

7. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0002-2026

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS DUSABE
ANONSIATA,IRAGUHA
RICHARD

MURDER
Kisoro/
CRB-019/2026

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

8. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0029-2024

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS NIZEYIMANA
RONALD,NSABIMANA
BRIAN ALIAS
AARON,NKURUNZIZA
NICHOLAS,HAKIZIMANA
JUMULEX,NSHIMIMANA
SAMUEL,TWAMBAZIMANA
EMMANUEL,NDAYISABA
MUHUMUZA

AGGRAVATED
ROBBERY

Kisoro/538/2024
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

9. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0017-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS NATUKUNDA
AMOS

MURDER Kisoro/133/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I
ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Pares Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0237-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NDUWAYO
ELISA ,NIWAGABA ALEX

BREAK &
ENTER-
SCHOOL,SHOP,
WAREHOUSE,
STORE

Kisoro/
CRB-708/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

WEDNESDAY, 11-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
CHIEF MAGISTRATE
BAMUHIGA PATRIC

Time Case number
Case
Category

Pares Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0272-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUSABYIMANA ROGERS

Kisoro/801/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



2. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0197-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS BARIYANGA
RAHABU

OFFENCE OF
TRAFFICKING IN
PERSONS.

Kisoro/
CRB-517/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0002-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NSENGIYUNVA ALEX

AGGRAVATED
TRAFFICKING IN
PERSONS.

Kisoro/805/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0221-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS TUMWEBAZE
REAGAN

AGGRAVATED
TRAFFICKING IN
PERSONS.

Kisoro/
CRB-651/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0011-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS TAREMWA
TIMOTHY

Kisoro/
CRB-039/2026

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

6. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0298-2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NSENGIMANA ALEX

ATTEMPT TO
MURDER BY
CONVICT

Kisoro/
CRB-825/2024

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

7. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0117-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUSABYIMANA RODGERS

ATTEMPT TO
MURDER

Kisoro/269/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

8. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0254-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KAMANGA
RICHARD

ILLEGAL ENTRY
INTO UGANDA

Kisoro/759/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

9. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0184-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MBARUSHA
CHARLES GODFREY

ISSUING FALSE
CHEQUES

Kisoro/441/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

10. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0258-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TURYARUGAYO JOHN
ALIAS SUNDAY

AGGRAVATED
TRAFFICKING IN
PERSONS.

Kisoro/777/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

11. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0185-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MANIRIHO
FRANCIS SEBYONDO

ARSON-(A-D) Kisoro/457/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I
BUSULWA IVAN

Time Case number
Case
Category

Pares Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0142-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
HABUMUGISHA CLEVER

ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
BODILY HARM

Kisoro/129/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0163-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS RUKUNDO
JONAS

CRIMINAL
TRESPASS-(A-B)

Kisoro/384/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



3. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0231-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS SEMIVUMBI
WILLIAM,RUHUMURIZA
FRED

THREATENING
VIOLENCE-(A-B)

Kisoro/
CRB-655/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0121-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS TUHESE
KENNETH

MALICIOUS
DAMAGE-(1-8)

Kisoro/302/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

THURSDAY, 12-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I
ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Pares Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0259-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS TUYISENGE
EMMANUEL

THEFT Kisoro/772/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0009-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MUHOZI
DARIUS,SANDE OVIUS

Kisoro/
CRB-036/2026

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0269-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS ZIRUNGUYE
NJIRIRI

CRIMINAL
TRESSPASS

Kisoro/802/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0014-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS TURINAYO
GERALD ,IRADUKUNDA
DANIEL, ISEZERANO GAD

POSSESSION OF
AN
INSTRUMENT
OF HOUSE
BREAKING

Kisoro/
CRB-05/2026

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0270-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TWINOMUJUNI MOSES

FALSE
PRETENCE-
OBTAINING
MONEY BY
FALSE
PRETENCE

Kisoro/800/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

6. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0001-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KABESHEZI
ENOCK

Kisoro/
CRB-695/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

7. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0003-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
ISHOBORABWOSE
ARISENI,MASHENGESHO
VICENT ALIAS FITIFITI

Kisoro/
CRB-826/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

8. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0016-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS SEMIVUMBI
WILLIAM,NUNVIYAREMYE
DONAT,IZABAYO
INNOCENT

STEALING
CATTLE

Kisoro/652/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



9. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0004-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NABASA
MOSES DISMAS

ASSAULT-
ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
ACTUAL BODILY

Kisoro/
CRB-002/2026

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

10. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0251-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NTAKIRUTIMANA MERAN

MALICIOUS
DAMAGE-(1-8)

Kisoro/755/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

11. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0006-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MAHIRWE
MOLLY

Kisoro/10/2026
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

FRIDAY, 13-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I
ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Pares Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0244-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KATEBIRE
BENARD

UNAUTHORISED
POSSESSION OF
EXAMINATION
MATERIAL

Kisoro/725/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0015-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NAMARA
DENIS

THEFT Kisoro/058/2026
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0061-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS BIGIRIMANA
PULTASI

STEALING
CATTLE

Kisoro/138/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0118-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KWITONDA
DEUS

ASSAULT-
COMMON
ASSAULT

Kisoro/290/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0131-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NAMBAJIMANA ALEX

CRIMINAL
TRESPASS

Kisoro/162/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

6. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0164-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS ASIIMWE
JOSHUA,NIYONSABA
SYLVAN

STOLEN
PROPERTY-
POSSESSING
REASONABLY
SUSP

Kisoro/403/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

7. 09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0213-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS IRANKUNDA
JOSHUA,RUKUNDO
LAWRENCE, TUMUKUNDE
CRANMER,NKURUNZIZA
BENARD,HAKIZIMANA
FRED

POSSESSION OF
NARCOTICS

Kisoro/638/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KISORO AT KISORO

LAND REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 09-02-2026 to 13-02-2026

MONDAY, 09-FEB-2026

BEFORE::CHIEF MAGISTRATE BAMUHIGA PATRIC

Time Case number
Case
Category

Pares Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posion

1. 09:00 KIS-00-LD-CS-0008-2023 Civil Suits
KABAGYENI SAROME
VS HALERA JOHN

LAND CLAIM
Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

2. 09:00 KIS-00-LD-CS-0009-2025 Civil Suits
MUJAWIMANA HOPE
VS NSABIYUMVA
ROBERT

LAND
OWNERSHIP
(45,000,000/=)

Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

3. 09:00 KIS-00-LD-CS-0010-2025 Civil Suits
MIKEKEMO COSMA
VS NTIBANKUNDIYE
DAVID

PERMANENT
INJUNCTION

Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

4. 09:00 KIS-00-LD-CS-0013-2025 Civil Suits

KAMBABAZI
ANNET,TWESIGYE
SAMUEL,TUMUSHIME
GODFREY VS
UWIMPAYE KELLEN

RECOVERY OF
LAND

Hearing
applicant's
case

PENDING
HEARING

WEDNESDAY, 11-FEB-2026

BEFORE::CHIEF MAGISTRATE BAMUHIGA PATRIC

Time Case number
Case
Category

Pares Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posion

1. 09:00 KIS-00-LD-CS-0035-2021 Civil Suits
HABIYAREMYE
EMMANUEL VS
MANIRAGENA JOHN

DEFAULT
JUDGMENT
VALUE:1,400,000/
=

Hearing -
Plain�ff's
case

CASE RE-
INSTATED



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KISORO AT KISORO

CIVIL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 09-02-2026 to 13-02-2026

TUESDAY, 10-FEB-2026

BEFORE::MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Pares Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posion

1. 09:00 KIS-00-CV-CS-0023-2025 Civil Suits
MUHAWENIMANA
DOREEN VS
SIBOMANA RONALD

SPECIAL
DAMAGES
15,425,000

Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

FRIDAY, 13-FEB-2026

BEFORE::CHIEF MAGISTRATE BAMUHIGA PATRIC

Time Case number
Case
Category

Pares Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posion

1. 09:00 KIS-00-CV-ME-0001-2026
Media�on
Cause

DUSABE RICHARD VS
NGABO BUDASHA
HERBERT

EXECUTION
Hearing -
Applicant's
case

REGISTERED



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KISORO AT KISORO

FAMILY REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 09-02-2026 to 13-02-2026

TUESDAY, 10-FEB-2026

BEFORE::MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Pares Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posion

1. 09:00 KIS-00-FD-MA-0029-2025
Miscellaneous
Applica�on

NYIRANDIKUMWAMI
MARGRET
(ADMINISTRATOR OF THE
ESTATE OF THE LATE
NKUNZE TOPHER) VS
IRAGENA
INNOCENT,IRAGABA
DERRICK,NYIRAMANOHERI
AIDAH,DUKUZE
JOAN,TUSABE
AGNES,UWIMANA
JENIFER,RUKUNDO
EMILY,TWIZERE JUDITH

APPLICATION
FOR
EXTENSION OF
TIME WITH
WHICH TO FILE
AN INVENTORY

Hearing
applicant's
case

PENDING
HEARING

WEDNESDAY, 11-FEB-2026

BEFORE::MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Pares Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posion

1. 09:00 KIS-00-FD-AC-0025-2025
Administra�on
Causes

MANIZIKUMVA ALEX VS
ESTATE OF LATE
NKUNDIZANA BENON

GRANT OF
L.O.A

Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED

2. 09:00 KIS-00-FD-FC-0051-2025 Family Cause
IGIRANEZA SAVIOR VS
BYAMUHANGI FELEX

APPLICATION
FOR
MAINTENANCE

Hearing
applicant's
case

PENDING
HEARING



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KISORO AT KISORO

SMALL CLAIMS REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 09-02-2026 to 13-02-2026

TUESDAY, 10-FEB-2026

BEFORE::MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number Case Category Pares Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posion

1. 09:00 KIS-00-SC-SCP-0011-2025
Small Claims
Procedure

ISIRIKOREYE MARK
VS
NTAKIRUTIMANA
SEITH

RECOVERY
OF MONEY

Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

THURSDAY, 12-FEB-2026

BEFORE::MAGISTRATE GRADE I BUSULWA IVAN

Time Case number Case Category Pares Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posion

1. 09:00 KIS-00-SC-EMA-0008-2026
Execu�on
Miscellaneous
Applica�on

IGIRANEZA
GERSHOM VS
TUMUSABE HENRY

EXECUTION
Hearing -
Applicant's
case

PENDING
EXECUTION



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE MAGISTRATE GRADE 1 OF KISORO AT BUNAGANA

CRIMINAL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 09-02-2026 to 13-02-2026

TUESDAY, 10-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE
BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Pares Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1. 09:00 KIS-03-CR-JO-0001-2026
Juvenile
Offence

UGANDA VS GAKURU
JULIUS,GATO
RODGERS

Kisoro/
CRB--011/2026

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2. 09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0052-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
UWITEKARIHO
ISMAIL JUNIOR

THREATENING
VIOLENCE

Kisoro/
CRB-034/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3. 09:00 KIS-03-CR-JO-0003-2025
Juvenile
Offence

UGANDA VS
UWITEKARIHO
ISMAIL

MALICIOUS
DAMAGE TO
PROPERTY

Kisoro/
CRB-809/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

THURSDAY, 12-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE
BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Pares Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1. 09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0054-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUCUNGUZI
ALIKANJERO(ALIAS
KYAGULANYI)

ASSAULT-
COMMON
ASSAULT

Kisoro/712/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2. 09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0001-2026
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MANIRAKIZA ALBAN

Kisoro/13/2026
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3. 09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0005-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS IRIMASO
SAMUEL

ASSAULT-
COMMON
ASSAULT

Kisoro/063/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4. 09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0029-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NIRINGIYE ISAAC

MALICIOUS
INJURY TO
PROPERTY
(GENERAL)

Kisoro/
CRB-525/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5. 09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0031-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NYIRAMUTUZO
PETRONIA

ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
BODILY HARM

Kisoro/
CRB-44/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



6. 09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0041-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUYISHIME DAVID

THEFT-THEFT
OF STOCK

Kisoro/703/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

FRIDAY, 13-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE
BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Pares Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1. 09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0048-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KATUSHABE FRIDA

THEFT
Kisoro/
CRB-033/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2. 09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0058-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
HARERIMANA
VALLENCE

DOING
GRIEVOUS
HARM

Kisoro/38/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3. 09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0014-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NZITA
DAVID

CRIMINAL
TRESPASS-(A-
B)

Kisoro/231/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4. 09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0040-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
GASAASIRA MARISERI

OBTAINING
GOODS BY
FALSE
PRETENCES

Kisoro/
CRB-642/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5. 09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0042-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
IRINATWE
NICHOLUS,UWIMANA
JACKLINE

CRIMINAL
TRESSPASS

Kisoro/682/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

6. 09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-0043-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS DAVID
ERIC MAPENDO

INJURING
ANIMALS

Kisoro/
CRB-706/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE MAGISTRATE GRADE 1 OF KISORO AT BUNAGANA

LAND REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 09-02-2026 to 13-02-2026

MONDAY, 09-FEB-2026

BEFORE::MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number Case Category Pares Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posion

1. 09:00 KIS-03-LD-EMA-0001-2026
Execu�on
Miscellaneous
Applica�on

BYIRINGIRO FRED
AND NYIRABIKARI
SCORA VS NDEZE
DAVID

LAND
Hearing -
Plain�ff's
case

REGISTERED



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE MAGISTRATE GRADE 1 OF KISORO AT KYANIKA

CRIMINAL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 09-02-2026 to 13-02-2026

TUESDAY, 10-FEB-2026

BEFORE::MAGISTRATE GRADE I BUSULWA IVAN

Time Case number
Case
Category

Pares Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1. 09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0063-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NYIRABUNTU
SEPRANSIO

THEFT Kisoro/535/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2. 09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0065-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NYIRAMAHIRWE
NJERIKA

DOING
GRIEVOUS
HARM

Kisoro/783/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3. 09:00 KIS-02-CR-A-0003-2025
Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
KWIZERA
ANDREW

MURDER Kisoro/392/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4. 09:00 KIS-02-CR-A-0004-2025
Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUMUSHIME
RAUBEN

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT

Kisoro/438/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

WEDNESDAY, 11-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
CHIEF MAGISTRATE BAMUHIGA
PATRIC

Time Case number
Case
Category

Pares Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1. 09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0025-2025
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
HABIMANA
BENON

DOING
GRIEVOUS
HARM

Kisoro/378/2023
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

BEFORE::MAGISTRATE GRADE I BUSULWA IVAN

Time Case number
Case
Category

Pares Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1. 09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0005-2026
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NZAMUYE
NAPOLI

Kisoro/
CRB-45/2026

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2. 09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-0019-2024
Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KAMANZI
JEROLINA

REMOVING
BOUNDARY
MARKS

Kisoro/
CRB-211/2024

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE MAGISTRATE GRADE 1 OF KISORO AT KYANIKA

LAND REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 09-02-2026 to 13-02-2026

FRIDAY, 13-FEB-2026

BEFORE::MAGISTRATE GRADE I BUSULWA IVAN

Time Case number
Case
Category

Pares Claim Si�ng Type Posion

1. 09:00 KIS-02-LD-CS-0003-2025 Civil Suits

NYIRANGOGA
ANNONCIATTA VS
KABERA DIVINA & 5
OTHER

CIVIL SUIT/
LAND
CLAIM 03
OF 2025

Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING


